



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

26 WRIT PETITION NO. 2135 OF 2024

MOHANSING KAILAS THOKE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
Mr. Vijay B. Garud Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr.S.K. Shirse, A.G.P. for Resp. No.1.
...

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2024

ORDER :

. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent No.1. Notice of respondent Nos.2 to 5 is made returnable on 15th March 2024, which is on the condition that the petitioner should deposit an amount of Rs.1,00000/- (Rupees One Lakh) with this Court to show his *bona fides*.

**[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**