



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 WRIT PETITION NO.2135 OF 2024

MOHANSING KAILAS THOKE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. V.B. Garud, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. S.K. Shirse, AGP for respondent No.1

...

**CORAM :** SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

**DATE :** 15<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2024

**ORDER :**

1 Learned Advocate Mr. S.B. Bhosale says that he appears for respondent No.5. He may file his Vakalatnama before the next date.

2 Await report of service of notice on respondent Nos.2 to 4.

3 Stand over to 26.04.2024.

( S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

agd